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The data and findings presented here are tfrom our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted nor influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANK YOU IN ADVANCE
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Expectations for Coronavirus Outbreak

American travelers continue
to feel better that the worst of
COVID-19 may be on the
horizon. Now 34.1% think the
situation will improve in the
U.S. in the next month, up

from 29.5% last week.
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Americans Who Expect the Coronavirus Situation
Will Get Better in the Next Month
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B Get better Get much better

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)
In the next month the coronavirus situation will

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Concerns About Personal Finances

Average Level of Concern About Personal Finances
(on an |0-point scale from “Not at all concerned” to “Extremely concerned”)

The impact Americans feel 0.0
the pandemic will have on
8.0
their personal finances is at
a five-week low (6.6 on a 6.0
10-point scale).
4.0
2.0
0.0

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL FINANCES?
(Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Perceived Safety of Travel Activities

Perceived Safety of Travel Activities
(% saying each is “Safe” or “Very safe”)

Additionally, the perceived

60%
safety of travel activities has
improved this week relative to

40%
last week.

20%

0%

Z

= April 10-12 = April 17-19

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of travel activity?
(Base: Waves 5-6. 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected April 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Excitement About Taking a Weekend Getaway

Average Level of Excitement About Taking a Weekend Getaway Next Month
(on an 10-point scale from “Not at all excited” to “Extremely excited”)

Excitement levels towards 10.0
taking a getaway in the
8.0
next month remain low but
are at a 5-week high 6.0
(4.5/10.0).
4.0
) I I I I
0.0

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with them sometime in the next month.
How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Openness to Travel Information

Average Level of Excitement About Learning About New Travel Experiences
(on an |0-point scale from “Not at all excited” to “Extremely excited”)

Similarly, interest in 10.0
learning about travel
8.0
destinations remains low
but is also at the highest its 6.0
been since March 15th
(5.1/10.0). 4.0
2.0
0.0

March [3-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19

Question: At this moment, how excited are you in learning about new, exciting travel experiences or destinations to visit?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Discounts and Price Cuts

Americans Who Agree That Discounts Make Them More Interested
in Traveling in the Next 3 Months

Boomers’ motivation to travel 60%

because of discounts and deals

o, 44.1% .
bounced back (up to 35.8% from 42.8% 40.8% 1055, 40.5% 42.1% 40.5%
40% 35 79, = 38.1% 35.8%
25.3% a week ago). y " 33.3% . 34.7%
29.9% ) o
27.1% 25.3%
19.6% 21.5%
20%
0%
March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19
® Millennial or younger ® Gen X Baby Boomer or older

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12
and 17-19, 2020)
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First Activities After Sheltering

When presented a list of leisure and personal activities
and asked to select the first things they were going to do
when shelter-in-place restrictions are lifted, 22.5% said
taking a trip would be among their top 5. Taking a trip
comes behind dining out and hangouts with friends,
grooming services and shopping in a retail store, and

beats going out on a date or to the gym.

Question: What are the first things you are going to do when shelter-in-place
restrictions are lifted? (Select as many as FIVE)

(Base: Wave 6. 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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What are the first things you are going to do
when shelter-in-place restrictions are lifted?

Dine out with friends Hang out with friends
(40.9%) (39.6%) (37.2%)

o, T

A~

Go on a trip Go to a movie, play
(35.6%) (22.5%) or theater (21.5%)

Go to the gym (20.1%) Go on a date (15.6%) Hike (14.5%) Bars/nightclubs (12.4%)
Get a massage or Gambling Go to a Go to a
spa treatment in a casino theme park museum
(11.6%) (8.9%) (7.7%) (5.7%)

Page 11



Excitement to Get Back to Travel

Americans Who Miss Traveling and
Can’t Wait to Get Out and Travel Again

A majority of American 100%
travelers, 70.2%, say they miss -
travel this week--with 38.6%
strongly agreeing they do. 60% .
30.1% 33.1% DA e
40%
20%
0%
March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19
® Agree Strongly agree

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | miss traveling. | can't wait to get out and travel again.

(Base: Waves 3-6. 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Expectations for Summer Travel Season

Regarding timing, American
travelers increasingly don’t
believe or are unsure that
the pandemic will be
resolved by the summer
travel season (44.5%

disagree it will).
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Americans Who Disagree That the Coronavirus Situation
Will be Resolved Before Summer
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40%
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11.1% 13.1%
6.5% 8.2%
20%
4.3%
0%
March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19
W Disagree Strongly disagree

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect the coronavirus situation will be resolved before the summer travel season.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Impact of the Coronavirus on Travel

Americans Who Have Had Travel Plans Affected
by the Coronavirus Situation

Americans with travel 100%
impacted by coronavirus is
80% 75.3%
72.8% 72.8%
0 (0)
up 75.3% from 72.8%. 64 39 56.1%
60%

44.3%

40%
20%
11.4%
v

February 19-21 March 13-15 March 20-22  March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19

Question: Has the current coronavirus situation affected your travel in any way? (Please consider all your travel--leisure, business, group meeting, etc.)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Month of Trip Cancellation

The number reporting trip cancellations increased (70.3% from 66.9%), particularly in May and June.

OMarch I3 -15 March 20 - 22 ® March 27 - 29 ® April 3-5 ® April 10-12 m April 17-19
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
||| Il
o H I I | llll (el el T - e m— e
April May June July August September October November December Sometime in 2021

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Cancelling trips, 292, 477, 506, 580, 623 and 643 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020.
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Upcoming Travel Plans

Nevertheless, 51.2% continue to feel they will be traveling by Fall, with reported increases in travel plans for September and October.

1 March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 ® April 3-5 m April 10-12 m April 17-19
60%
40%
20% |‘| | |
0% EmE III III || III III || H III

August September October November December | have no plans | plan to travel in
to travel in 2020 2021

April May June

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips?

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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Regional Trips

There is a continued sign that Americans Who Will Take More Regional Trips and Avoid Long-Haul Travel
travel is unlikely to quickly
return to what it was pre- 60%

pandemic. The number of £0.8

American travelers saying o 46.3% 47.7% 47.2% 47.8%
they will choose regional so0n —
rather than long-haul
destinations (50.8%) this year
continues to grow and is at
the highest recorded level o7
since this study began.
0%

March [3-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Because of the Coronavirus, I’ll probably be taking more regional trips and avoid long-haul travel.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263 and 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12
and 17-19, 2020)
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Most Desired Activities on First Post-Pandemic Trip

Americans appear to strongly
want to get to a beach on BEAUTIFUI

HIKEw:;;':;m il ) FI.UR|M[¢

their first trip post-pandemic. RIDE BRUISE SHIRI

VEGAS I

PARK
RELAX

HEAMIL

SIGHTSEE"*

[IL

GAMBLE .

SHUPP[E!!E

TRIP-
FISH

GAME

gL

Question: Imagine it is some time later when you first begin feeling it is safe to travel again for leisure. On your first trip what activities do you

most want to do? (OPEN_ENDED QUESTION)

(Base: Wave 6. Cancelling trips, 643 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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Traveling Until There is a Vaccine

36.5% of American travelers say they agree to some degree with the statement “I’m not traveling until there is a (COVID-19) vaccine”;

43.2% disagree. Younger travelers were actually the most likely to agree they may not travel until there is a vaccine.

“I’m not traveling until there is a vaccine.”

Strongly Strongly disagree,
agree, 17.0% 9.5%

P
)

Neutral, 30.4%

_ Disagree,
23.7%

Agree,
19.5%

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

(Base: Wave 6. All respondents, 1,238 completed surveys.
Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

7.6%

Strongly disagree

32.1%
30.9%
28.6%
26.3%
23.2% 22.7%
20.4%
17.49% 17.7%
Disagree Neutral (neither agree Agree

nor disagree)

® Millennial or younger  ® Gen X Baby Boomer or older

19.1%
17.9%

14.7%

Strongly agree
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Airport Health Screenings

Yes, 77.4%

77.4% of American travelers say they would approve
of mandatory health screenings for flights between

destinations inside the continental United States.

| don't know,
10.8%

No, 11.8%

Question: Would you approve of mandatory health screenings for flights between
destinations inside the continental United States?

(Base: Wave 6. 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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Opinions on Airport Health Screenings

76.5% feel positively about the notion of mandatory health screenings at airports and 61.2% say such measures will increase their

confidence traveling to a destination.

Very positively 40.6%
Positively 35.9%
Neutral 14.7%
Negatively 4.1%
Very negatively |.6%
| don’t know - Uncertain I 3.0%

0% 10%  20% 30%  40%  50%

Question: In general, how do you feel about mandatory health screenings at airports?

(Base: Wave 6. All respondents, 1,238 completed surveys.
Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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Much more confident 19.1%

More confident 42.1%

Neutral - Neither more nor less o
. 35.5%
confident

Less confident I 2.0%

Much less confident I 1.3%

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%

Question: Would mandatory airport screening measures impact your confidence in
traveling to a destination? (Select one that best fills in the blank)
If a destination's airport had mandatory health screenings, | would feel

about visiting that destination.

(Base: Wave 6. All respondents, 1,238 completed surveys.
Data collected April 17-19, 2020)
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Travelers in Community

The present moment is not
the time to travel in the
U.S., according to the
majority of American
travelers. Over two-thirds
say they do not want other
travelers coming to their

community right now.
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60%

40%

20%

0%

32.5%
22.7%
7.2%
2.5%
N
Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral (neither Agree

agree nor disagree)

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

(Base: Wave 6. All respondents, 1,238 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19, 2020)

35.1%

Strongly agree
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QU estio HS? We're here for you. Please email us at info@destinationanalysts.com.
Need MOre Our full hub of insights is available at
| n.IIO rm at| on ’? https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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